ORDINANCE NO. 2019-_/

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2018-08

WHEREAS, the Common Council has previously established the salaries for the employees of the City of Rockport, including its law enforcement officers;

WHEREAS, the South Spencer County School Corporation is in need of a School Resource Officer, and shall reimburse the City for the salary, PERF, taxes, insurance, and any other expenses incurred by the City for providing a School Resource Officer;

WHEREAS, the Common Council is desirous of entering into an agreement with the South Spencer County School Corporation and providing a School Resource Officer; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council deems it in the best interest of the City of Rockport, Indiana to amend its ordinance concerning salaries for the year 2019 to include the salary for a School Resource Officer.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE Common Council City of Rockport, Indiana, that Ordinance No. 2018-8 shall be amended in part as follows:

SECTION ONE:

GENERAL FUND

POLICE DEPARTMENT Chief \$ 21.96 per hour 18.17 per hour \$ Patrolman \$ Probationary Patrolman 16.24 per hour Aux. Officer \$ 15.50 per hour \$ School Patrol 19.89 per day School Resource Officer 22.00 per hour

SECTION TWO. All other provisions of Ordinance No. 2018-8 shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION THREE. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage and publication pursuant to Indiana law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana on this Aday of February, 2019.	
	COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA Downle Labley Donna Lashley
	Ferman Yearby, III Portanno Decker Roxanna Decker
	For Corne Later
Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Rockport, Indiana on the 12th day of 12August, 2017 at 5:42 P.M. Felomory 12, 2019	
Approved and signed by me this	Susie Roberts, Clerk-Treasurer day of February, 2019 at 5.42 P.M.
	GayAnd Harney, Mayor City of Rockport, Indiana